
Richmond Hare and Hound Cross Country Invitational
Richmond, IN
Aug. 19, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greenfield Central 25 1 2 5 8 9 10 16 16:56.1 1:32.3
2 Marion 56 4 7 13 15 17 19 23 17:54.2 1:48.3
3 Richmond 64 6 11 12 14 21 22 26 18:04.0 2:11.7
4 East Central 90 3 18 20 24 25 27 28 19:04.8 3:29.4

Incomplete Teams: Connersville, Franklin County, Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greenfield Central
1 Chris Ross, 12 16:04.7
2 Liam Brinkruff, 12 16:26.2
5 Carter Crouch, 12 17:05.6
8 David Wasson, 10 17:26.7
9 Braylon Mumaugh, 9 17:36.9
10 Henry Rahe, 9 17:39.2
16 Bryce Cotterman, 9 18:36.2

Total Time = 1:24:40.1     Total Places = 25

2. Marion
4 Michael Herrington, 11 16:56.3
7 Elijah McGruder, 10 17:25.6
13 Caiden Daniel, 10 17:57.4
15 Nathaniel Beck, 11 18:27.0
17 Micah Hawkins, 9 18:44.6
19 Anthony O'Neil, 11 19:07.5
23 Lincoln Steenbergh, 9 19:49.2

Total Time = 1:29:30.9     Total Places = 56

3. Richmond
6 Alex Orihuela, 12 17:14.4
11 Greyson Farmer, 11 17:49.6
12 Ethan Miller, 12 17:51.9
14 Xavier Ogle, 11 17:58.0
21 Ethan Newton, 12 19:26.0
22 Cale Newton, 9 19:26.3
26 Bryce Cordova, 9 20:31.5

Total Time = 1:30:19.9     Total Places = 64

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. East Central
3 Bradyn Hatton, 11 16:51.8
18 Tyler Allison, 11 18:58.5
20 Gavin Hicks, 11 19:12.7
24 Vincent Keck, 9 19:59.5
25 Logan Hicks, 12 20:21.2
27 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:57.9
28 Dominick Werner, 11 20:58.8

Total Time = 1:35:23.7     Total Places = 90



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Chris Ross, 12 16:04.7 Greenfield Central
2 2 Liam Brinkruff, 12 16:26.2 Greenfield Central
3 3 Bradyn Hatton, 11 16:51.8 East Central
4 4 Michael Herrington, 11 16:56.3 Marion
5 5 Carter Crouch, 12 17:05.6 Greenfield Central
6 6 Alex Orihuela, 12 17:14.4 Richmond
7 7 Elijah McGruder, 10 17:25.6 Marion
8 8 David Wasson, 10 17:26.7 Greenfield Central
9 9 Braylon Mumaugh, 9 17:36.9 Greenfield Central
10 10 Henry Rahe, 9 17:39.2 Greenfield Central
11 11 Greyson Farmer, 11 17:49.6 Richmond
12 12 Ethan Miller, 12 17:51.9 Richmond
13 13 Caiden Daniel, 10 17:57.4 Marion
14 14 Xavier Ogle, 11 17:58.0 Richmond
15 15 Nathaniel Beck, 11 18:27.0 Marion
16 Adam Dennis, 10 18:28.9 Oldenburg Academy
17 16 Bryce Cotterman, 9 18:36.2 Greenfield Central
18 17 Micah Hawkins, 9 18:44.6 Marion
19 18 Tyler Allison, 11 18:58.5 East Central
20 19 Anthony O'Neil, 11 19:07.5 Marion
21 20 Gavin Hicks, 11 19:12.7 East Central
22 21 Ethan Newton, 12 19:26.0 Richmond
23 22 Cale Newton, 9 19:26.3 Richmond
24 Santiago Schutte, 11 19:34.2 Oldenburg Academy
25 23 Lincoln Steenbergh, 9 19:49.2 Marion
26 24 Vincent Keck, 9 19:59.5 East Central
27 Arthur Struewing, 10 20:08.8 Connersville
28 25 Logan Hicks, 12 20:21.2 East Central
29 26 Bryce Cordova, 9 20:31.5 Richmond
30 27 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:57.9 East Central
31 28 Dominick Werner, 11 20:58.8 East Central
32 Noah Schenk, 12 21:24.3 Oldenburg Academy
33 Carson Giesting, 12 21:41.8 Connersville
34 Devin Martin, 12 22:07.6 Franklin County
35 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 23:00.3 Connersville
36 Owen Darwish, 12 23:36.1 Franklin County
37 Shawn Evans, 10 26:18.5 Connersville


